

RESOLUTION 2023-10

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF HOBART AND ASSOCIATED TRUST COMPANY, N.A.

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Aaron Kramer, Village Administrator of the Village of Hobart, Brown County, Wisconsin ("the ORGANIZATION"), is authorized to enter into an Institutional Investment Agency Agreement between the ORGANIZATION and Associated Trust Company, N.A., and is further authorized to identify, from time to time. those representatives of the above-named organization who are authorized to give directions and otherwise transact business with Associated Trust Company, N.A.

BE IT FURTHER RE	SOLVED THAT	
NAME	TITLE	SIGNATURE
Katrina Bruecker	Village Clerk-Treasurer	KatrinaBrucker
Erica Berger	Deputy Village Clerk-Treasurer	- läix begger
stocks, bonds, or other securit to give such directions as ma	ies now or hereafter registered in the	gn, and endorse for transfer certificates representing e name of ORGANIZATION, and is further authorized ssets from brokerage accounts or any other deposit ated Trust Company, N.A.

I, Richard Heidel, Village Board President, an officer of ORGANIZATION, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Board of said organization at a meeting held on May 2nd 2023. at which a quorum was present and voting, and that the same has not been repealed or amended and remains in full force and effect and does not conflict with the organization's articles, bylaws, or any other document under which the

> Name and Title of Officer (Signatory must be someone other than the officer authorized to enter into the

agreement with Associated Trust Company, N.A.)

organization is operating Adopted this (SEAL) Subscribed and sworth to before me this

Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

My Commission: Expires